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Feedback Report Session 2022-23

Feedback was collected from all stake holders for session 2022-23 Stake holders Students, Parents,
Alumni and Employees participated in feedback process. Feedback was analyses by feedback
committee in coordination with IQAC.Collected feedback and summary is presented herewith.
Feedback report has five parts:

1 - Students feedback

2- Parents feedback

3- Alumni feedback

4- Employees feedback

5- Summary and action taken

1.STUDENT FEEDBACK:
Total Response-534

Response Breakup

e Gender Wise

Gender Group No of Respondents
Female 373
Male 161
Third Gender 000

e Class Wise: UG Programe

Class g Year= First Year Second Year Third Year
BA 29 50 26
B Sc 35 26 40
BCom 59 77 50
e PG Programe
Name of | English | Sociology | Political | History | Economics | M.Sc. M.Com. | PGDCA
PG Class Science Mathematics
Response | 07 04 07 21 26 15 23 38

e Income Wise

Income Group No of Respondents

Less than 1 Lakh 441
1 Lakh to 2 lakh 062
2 Lakh to 4 Lakh 016

More Than 4 Lakh 015




o Category Wise

Category No of Respondents
General 176
SC 079
ST 017
OBC 261
MINORITY 001

e Residential Area Wise

Value Count
Village 204
Semi Urban 270
City’s 060

Student Feedback Summery with Percentage Analysis: Suggested highest

response is marked in Red Color.

Excellent Very Good | Good Average Less than
average
No. | % No. | % No. | % No. | % No. | %
Teachers come well prepared in
the class. 109 (204 [134 |21.1 | 206 |38.6 |63 11.8 |22 |41
Status of course completion in the
class by teachers. 75 14.0 | 121 |22.7 | 217 | 40.6 | 77 144 |44 |82
Do the teachers ask questions in
their lectures? 95 17.8 | 137 |25.7 | 217 |40.6 | 60 11.2 |25 |47
Do the teachers take cl
oo g o REE RS O 03 193 | 108|202 196 |36.7 |77 | 144 | 50 |94
Do the teachers use ICT tools like
projector, computers, sharing of 99 18.5 | 109 [204 |175 |32.8 |71 13.3 | 80 | 15.0
PDF file etc. effectively in the
class?
What's the level of educationin | 551 197 | 155 | 285 [ 190 |35.6 |57 | 107 |30 | 5.6
the College?
Are the teachers prompt in
answering questions in the class? 134 251 (155 |29.0 | 181 |33.9 |45 84 |19 |3.6
Academic and Cultural activities 159 29.8 | 169 | 31.6 |33 6.2 |23 |43
. . 150 |28.1
are regularly organized in the
college and students encouraged
to participate.
Internal examinations are held
regularly and regular assessments 94 17.6 | 141 |26.4 | 37.8 | 202 | 65 122 |32 | 6.0
help in identifying weaknesses in
learning.
Admission process is transparent | 117 | 21.9 | 151 |28.3 | 205 | 38.4 | 41 7.7 |20 | 3.7
in the College with equal
opportunities to one and all.




All complaints are redressed
timely. 89 16.7 | 141 | 264 | 205 |38.4 |62 11.6 | 37 6.9
Overall evaluation of the College. | 104 | 195 | 164 |30.7 | 192 36 | 46 8.6 28 52
e Student Feedback on Facilities available:
Excellent Very Good | Good Average Less
than
average
No. | % No. | % No. | % No. | % No. | %
Books are adequate in the library | 158 | 29.6 | 146 |27.3 | 177 |33.1 |33 62 |20 |3.7
and issued timely.
Sports facilities are good and help
in the improvement of Sports 127 23.8 150 281 187 35.0 48 90 22 4.1
ability.
Class room  furniture are | 130 |24.3 | 151 |28.3 | 189 |33.5 |49 9.2 25 | 4.7
adequate.
Washroom/Toilet  facility s
adequate and Sanitized and 105 19.7 152 285 175 32.8 56 10.5 46 8.6
cleaned regularly.
Level of concern for safety of girl | 92 17.2 | 137 | 257 | 219 |41.0 |53 99 |33 |62
students.
Standard of cleanliness in the 99 185 | 154 |28.8 | 196 |36.7 |53 99 |32 |6.0
College.
Level of greenery in the College.

106 | 19.9 | 156 |29.2 (197 |36.9 |55 10.3 |20 |3.7

1. R1e/® Ot B3P H&T H 3A1d © / Teachers come well prepared in the class. LD Copy

534 responses

@ STE /Excellent

@ ©Ed 331 /Very Good
H=B3T /Good

@ 354 /Average

@ 35d 9 34 /Less than average




2. W& gR1 o g a3 @ RITARII@AT ]/ Status of course completion in the D copy

class by teachers.

534 responses

@ 3FE /Excellent
@ STd 331 Very Good
® 3=31/Good

40.6% @ 374 /Average
@ 35d | $7 /Less than average

3. e wan & B3 4 Uy 11@% 8 / Do the teachers ask questions in their lectures ? |D Cc

534 responses

@ I /Excellent

@ ST =BT Very Good

® 331/Good

@ 37154 /Average

@ 359G 9 F9 /Less than average

4. f&4® THY W & Ad %/ Do the teachers take classes on time? I_D Copy

534 responses

@ 3FE /Excellent

@ STd 331 Very Good

©® 3BT/Good

@ 3154 /Average

@ 375d ¥ &9 /Less than average




5. 1ICT USE: Riaid snyfid Meifia! oY Uisiaey, 7y, ieiue: jIafT o s dict O copy
2 &I 3%HIA Hd & / Do the teachers use ICT tools like LCD projector, computers,
sharing of PDf file etc. effectively in the class?

534 responses

@ 38 /Excellent

@ STd A=D1 Very Good
©® 331/Good
12.8% @ 3754 /Average
@ 35d | F9 /Less than average

18.5%

6. AeIfaeTad H R8T &1 TR &4 3. IO copy
What's the level of education in the College?.

534 responses

@ 3FE /Excellent

@ STT 331 Very Good

® 3=31/Good

@ 374 /Average

@ 359 9 F9 /Less than average

7. B3 o U U9 W RIed IUHT a1d ¢ 8q daR 384 8. IO Copy

Are the teachers prompt in answering questions in the class?

534 responses

@ SFE /Excellent

@ ©Td 331 /Very Good

® 3=31/Good

@ 354 /Average

@ 3799 9§ $9 /Less than average




8. FRIfAEad | APIGHD / RPIa® BRIHH Faftd ATTITd gid & IR 399 YT T IO Copy
8d US| WihTfed fa1 Sra1 8 /Academic and Cultural activities are regularly
organized in the college and students encouraged to participate.

534 responses

@ SFE /Excellent
@ ST BT Very Good

® 3=31/Good
@ 375d /Average
A @ 375 & P /Less than average

3PE /Excellent
150 (28.1%)

9. 3fialke Td&my Fafia smaiford &t ordt 8 9iR Fafia geaie- g 9 SHeiRal udr O copy
E?I?ﬁ?‘&!'cﬁ? /Internal examinations are held regularly and regular assessments help
in identifying weaknesses in learning.

@ ITE /Excellent
@ ST 3BT Very Good
37.8% ® 33T1/Good
@ 3194 /Average
A @ 375d 9 39 /Less than average

534 responses

26.4%

10. WA ®1 Ufha1 URGHIT & 3R G &I GHM 4aWR G a1 8 /Admission processis [0 Copy

transparent in the College with equal opportunities to one and all.

534 responses

@ 35T /Excellent
=31 /Good Q §gd A3 /Very Good
205 (38.4%) ® 33T1/Good

@ 275 /Average

@ 353 9 &4 /Less than average



11. ®is Wl R a1 RHad g1 9 39S GHIYH fBAT @1 /All complaints are O copy
redressed timely.

534 responses

@ 338 /Excellent

@ ST 3BT Very Good

® 3=B1/Good

@ 37154 /Average

@ 3759 ¥ $9 /Less than average

12. HeIfAeTed & &R & §R H YU Hedid /Overall evaluation about the level of the  |[OJ Copy
College.

534 responses

@ SE /Excellent
1Good @ ST =31 /Very Good
192 (36%) ® 3=31/Good
@ 374 /Average

@ 359 9 $H /Less than average

HeIfdenay dured H gafd A6 H Qdd § SR 99 IR I 8idl & /Adequate books are | Copy

in the library and issued timely.

534 responses

@ 5B /Excellent
@ STd 331 Very Good

® 3B1/Good
@ 3154 /Average
py— | @ 3759 ¥ F5 /Less than Average




HRIfdenad H W Yfaumd 394 8 3R Wd UfaHT YaR- # Ggd & /Sports facilities are [0 Copy

good and helps in the enhancement of sports abilities of the students.

534 responses

@ 3FE /Excellent

@ S =BT Very Good
® 3=31/Good

@ 37154 /Average

y_— | @ 3715T & P /Less than Average
‘ 23.8%

TRIfaeed | 9t W13 &1 WX &9l ¢ / Standard of overall cleanliness in the College. [0 Copy

534 responses

@ 3FE /Excellent

@ ST 3T /Very Good

® 3B1/Good

@ 375d /Average

@ 375d § $9 /Less than Average

P& H B-ie 94 & / Class room furniture are adequate. IO copy

534 responses

@ SFE /Excellent

@ STd =BT Very Good

® 3=31/Good

@ 34 /Average

@ 3593 9 T /Less than Average




HRIfdeTay | STIsH & Y& &1 TR ddl & /Level of concern for safety of girl D copy

students.

534 responses

@ 3T /Excellent
@ STd =BT Very Good
9.9% ® 3=31/Good
@ 37154 /Average
‘ @ 375d ¥ P9 /Less than Average

TRifaeray | gRaTch &1 %R &4l s / Level of greenery in the College. 1D Copy

534 responses

@ SPE /Excellent

@ ST 33T Very Good

® 33T1/Good

@ 3154 /Average

@ 353 3 9 /Less than Average

TRIfaae | Sfade & oIaw] Ui § 3R Wb YT Iadl & / Washroom/Toilet facility |0 Copy

is adequate and sanitized and cleaned regularly.

534 responses

@ 3T /Excellent
@ ST =BT Very Good
32.8% ® 3=1/Good

o @ 354 /Average
‘ @ 3153 | P9 /Less than Average




2. PARENT FEEDBACK SESSION: 2021-22

Total Response- 154
Class of Student of Parents

Class § Year== | First Year Second Year Third Year
BA 14 19 02
B Sc 14 17 04
BCom 00 00 00
PG Programe
Name of | English | Sociology | Political | History | Economics | M.Sc. M.Com. | PGDCA
PG Class Science Mathematics
Response | 5 13 0 15 17 31 1 1
o)

Response Analysis

Excellent Very Good | Good Average Less than

average

No. | % No. | % No. | % No. | % No. | %
Teaching environment in College | 57 | 175 | 39 | 253 | 75 | 487 | 09 |58 | 4 | 2.6
Level of improvement of your
ward (Child) 26 16.9 31 20.1 82 532 | 13 8.4 2 1.3
Extra-curricular activity 35 | 227 | 40 | 260 | 56 | 384 | 16 | 104] 7 | 45
Behaviour of teachers 35 | 227 | 43 | 279 | 64 | 416| 08 |52 | 4 | 26
Library and Sports facility 35 | 227 | 44 | 286 | 52 | 338 | 13 | 84 | 10 | 65
Timely information of
admission/exam/ scholarship etc. 40 1260 | 39 | 253 59 383 12 |78 4 2.6
Organized Employment courses | 7 | 175 | 35 | 227 | 72 | 468 | 15 |97 | 5 | 32
Problem solving of your ward in 32 1208 | 24 | 156 | 58 | 37.7 | 30 | 195 | 10 | 6.5
college
Moral values improving. 29 | 188 | 39 | 253 | 61 |396| 21 | 136 4 | 26
Overall Analysis of the college 27 [ 175 36 | 234 | 72 | 468 | 15 |97 | 4 |26




1. AR ® S0 /{19 BT ardraxvl / IO copy
Teaching/ Learning environment in the College

154 responses

@ SE /Excellent

@ ST =BT Very Good

® 3=31/Good

@ 374 /Average

@ 319 9 $9 /Less than average

2. UIeg &1 JiIfd &1 &R / D copy
Level of improvement of your ward (Child)

154 responses

@ 3B /Excellent

@ ST 3BT Very Good

® 331/Good

@ 375d /Average

@ 35a | $7 /Less than average

3ﬁmﬂﬁﬁmﬁﬁmm@ﬁ$wmaﬁmﬁ% [D Copy

Extra curricular activities are regularly organised in the College

154 responses

@ 3B /Excellent

@ ST =BT Very Good

® 3=31/Good

@ 3754 /Average

@ 39T ¥ &9 /Less than average

A 4



4. F1&pT BT AR / IO copy
Behaviour of teachers

154 responses

@ ST /Excellent

@ STd =31 Very Good

® 331/Good

@ 3194 /Average

@ 35a | T /Less than average

5 HEIfaeer duTey Ud Wa gfaung IO copy
Library and sports facilities in the College

154 responses

@ 35T /Excellent
33.8% @ ST =BT Very Good
® 3371/Good
@ 354 /Average
@ 3753 9 $4 /Less than average
I
6. HETaead T GRI&T /941 / SHgM @1 a1 990 R e @ fRufa IO Copy

Timely information given to students regarding admission/ exam/ scholarship etc.

154 responses

@ SE /Excellent

@ ©gTd 33T Very Good

® 331/Good

@ 315 /Average

@ 35a § $7 /Less than average




7. AR Gl SIFREddl Ud a1 & drasd Hafid Saiford gid 8. Informational IO copy

employment generation programmes are organised regularly in the College

&

8. TP Uy Bl DI AT 814 W JHTYH foba SIraT . D copy

Problems of your ward are resolved in the college

154 responses

@ 3FE /Excellent

@ ST 31 Very Good

® 3=31/Good

@ 3154 /Average

@ 3759 9 $ /Less than average

154 responses

@ IFE /Excellent

@ ST 3BT Very Good

® 3=B1/Good

@ 354 /Average

@ 35d 9§ FH /Less than average

&

9. AgIfaeerd H UgH ¥ Afdd He3 o= 81 36 6. IO copy
Ethical and moral value of the students are improving during their studies in the
College

154 responses

@ SFE /Excellent
@ <B4 =31 Very Good
® 3B1/Good
39d /Average @ 379d /Average
S 21 (13.6%) @ 393 ¥ &9 /Less than average

“®



10. TRIATT & TR & aR H IS T-iH IO copy

Overall analysis of college

154 responses

@ 35T /Excellent

@ ST =BT Very Good

©® 3=31/Good

@ 3754 /Average

@ 353 9 39 /Less than average




3. ALUMNI FEEDBACK: 2021-22

Feedback from Alumni was collected and analyzed by feedback committee in coordination with
IQAC. Suggested highest response is marked in Red color.

Total Response: 126

Strongly

Agree

Agree

Not Sure Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

No.

%

No.

%

No.

% No. | %

No.

%

Proud to be the student of Dr
Khoob Chand Baghel Govt
PG College Bhilai-3.

43

34.1

77

61.1

3.2 2 1.6

0

0.0

The learning in the College is
useful in my career.

42

333

75

59.5

4.8 2 1.6

0.8

College is involving alumni in
its activities if required.

32

254

73

57.9

14

0.8

The new courses like PGDCA
or PG Classes introduced meet
contemporary requirements.

37

29.4

76

60.3

10

7.9 3 24

0.0

Formation of Department wise
alumni associations is a step in
the right direction.

30

32.8

85

67.5

6.3 2 1.6

0.8

The alumni have a role to play
in financially strengthening the
college.

31

24.6

77

61.1

12

9.5 3 24

24

Interested in Helping students:
We can contact for the overall
development of College / or
any other academic need of
current student.

Yes

No

119 (94.4%)

7(5.6%)

Alumni Association
Membership. Are you
interested to participate our
College Alumni Association?

108(85.7%)

18(14.3%)




1. % 31 Gade 994 W@ 1 Helfaenad Hars-3 & faendf g wad siguadxargl/1l [0 copy
feel Proud to be a student of Dr Khoob Chand Baghel Govt PG College Bhilai-3.

126 responses

@ 10 985 /Strongly agree

@ TEHd /Agree

® T3 FE el §9d /Not sure

@ 344 /Disagree

@ TUf 3984 /Strongly disagree

2. HeTiaenad H urd fRigor TR &RaR fd®ra & Iuaift 81/ The learning in the Collegeis |0 Copy

useful in progress of my career.*

Pt
/ -4

3. HIfdeay @& fafafedl & sazgdar g4 W yaud faenfial &f off wnfae fsarsrargl [0 copy

/ College is involving alumni in its activities if required .

126 responses

@ U §854d /Strongly agree

@ TBHd /Agree

® TT TE T8 §a /Not sure
@ 3T8Hd /Disagree

@ U7 398Hd /Strongly disagree

126 responses

@ 10 §854 /Strongly agree

@ TBHd /Agree

® T3 Fg el 9od /Not sure
@ 3TEHd /Disagree

@ TUf 3 985d /Strongly disagree




4. 3RY fHU 7Y 79 UréusHH S PGDCA TT HIdDIR HETT gdHH 99 &1 Aagddi s |0 Copy
3TEU 81/ The new courses like PGDCA or PG Classes introduced meet
Contemporary requirements.

126 responses

@ U S84 /Strongly agree

@ TEAd /Agree

® TS TE T8l Ga /Not sure

@ 3TEHd /Disagree

@ TIUT 3HETd /Strongly disagree

5. faHTTaR Ydyd BTl & 16 17187 U Hal deH gl / Formation of Department IO copy
wise alumni associations is a step in the right direction.

126 responses

@ U §8T4 /Strongly agree

@ TEHd /Agree

® TS Fg 6l §oa /Not sure

@ 344 /Disagree

@ T 38 T4 /Strongly disagree

6. TRITaeTad & fa<iia Gune! @1 geg o § Yaud faendf oeq Y v gads. /[0 copy

The alumni have a role to play in financially strengthening the college.

126 responses

@ T §gTd /Strongly agree

@ TBHd /Agree

® $T T8 6] 9 /Not sure

@ 35844 /Disagree

@ U7 35EEa /Strongly disagree




7. Interested in Helping students: LD Copy
HeIfaeead & faerg & e / S ! fordl UeR & Ggaiv &1 Saxgdhdl g IR 3ATTY

We can contact for the overall development of College / or any other academic need

of the current students.

126 responses

® Yes
® No

8. Alumni Association Membership: LD Copy
319 g4 ST @1 Wiffa (Sh Feifaenad & faery vd ggma & fau 1fda 8 ) & <nfaa gH
?ﬂgﬁ % . Are you interested to participate our College Alumni Association.

126 responses

No ® Yes
18 (14.3%) ® No



4. EMPLOYEE FEEDBACK SESSION 2021-22

Employee feedback is obtained from employees. Feedback suggestion were asked on various

aspect of college environment and facilities.

Total Response: 18

Name of Post No of Respondents
Principal 00
Professor 00
Assistant Professor 15
Sport Officer 01
Librarian 01
Lab Technician 00
Computer Operator 00
Grade I 00
Grade 11 00
Grade 111 00
Lab Attendant 00
Book Lifter 00
Peon 00
Sweeper 00
Chowkidar 00
Others 01
Response Analysis
Excellent Very Good | Good Average Less than
average
No. | % No. | % No. | % No. | % No. | %
Working Conditions in college. 2 11.1| 5 2781 9 50.0] 2 11.6/ 0 |0.0
Overall facilities like Internet,
computer, cooler is satisfactory 1 56| 7 3891 7 389 1 561 2 |11
Other facilities like 0 005 27.81 10 55.6| 3 16.7{ 0 |0.0
Toilet/Drinking water facilities
are good.
Good cooperation is obtained
from administration. 2 11.1]| 4 222 8 44.4| 4 222 0 (0.0
Good work is praised. 1 56| 8 44.4| 6 33.3| 3 16.7) 0 ]0.0
All government Benefit like 3 16.7| 7 389 7 3891 1 561 0 (0.0
leave is sanctioned when
Required.




1. Aeifagray ¥ &rd &1 fRufaaf St 8 / Working Conditions in college. D copy

18 responses

@ SFF Excellent

@ ST 331 Very Good

@ 331 Good

@ 3754 Average

@ TG Less than Average

2. B g YUl YA 99 $e3-c , TG, SR, 961 3l gawd] 3B1 g / Overall [0 Copy

facilities like Internet, computer, cooler is satisfactory

18 responses

@ 33F Excellent
@ STd 3BT Very Good

38.9% ® 331 Good
@ 2754 Average
@ TG Less than Average

‘

3. 3= ATt o efacie 1 & Ul @1 a1 3731 § / Other facilities like |0 copy

Toilet/Drinking water facilities are good.

18 responses

@ 3FF Excellent

@ ST 331 Very Good

® 351 Good

@ 3753 Average

@ TS Less than Average

TET 33T Very Good
5 (27.8%)




4. MRIITad & BTl H UG U 3151 gan fiadi 8 / Good cooperation is obtained

from administration.

18 responses

Y

@ 3T Excellent

@ ST =31 Very Good

® 331 Good

@ 354 Average

@ TIE Less than Average

5. AeIfdenad ¥ 3= 1 &I W18 91dl & / Good work is praised.

18 responses

@ 3FF Excellent

@ ST =31 Very Good

® 331 Good

@ 3754 Average

@ T4 Less than Average

6. HARTHAI TS+ W UG & FHIHER IR A4 oY iedi fadt 8 / Al govt Benefit

like leave is sanctioned when required.

18 responses

@ 3PF Excellent

@ ST 331 Very Good

@® 3371 Good

@ 3754 Average

@ TS Less than Average

IO copy

IO copy

D copy



4. ALL STAKEHOLDERS FEEDBACK
SUMMARY AND ACTION TAKEN REPORT

S.No Stakeholder Stakeholder Suggestion Action
Taken
Students Lack of Teaching Staff As we are Government Institution posting of

teaching staff depend on Government, time to
time our Principal write to the government in
this regards.

Security and Discipline
Related Issue

CCTV cameras are installed in various location
of college campus.

Members of Discipline Committee are regularly
monitor and check college campus and randomly
check the Student ID Card.

For the construction of boundary wall, sanction
of grant of Rs 45.51 lakhs has been received and
construction was start soon by PWD.

English Medium Books
should be available in
Library.

More than 350 books has purchased by library in
current academic year to resolve this problem.

Cleaning Should improve

A committee has been formed which regularly
Monitors cleanliness in the college campus.

Need More Class rooms

6 New Class rooms construction had
completed this year by government fund.

Drinking water facility
should be in more places
inCollege

College has 04 water coolers,
properlyaccessible to students in
every floor.

More Plantation should be
needed in college campus

Every year plantation festivals like HARELI,
NCC Day has been organized by NCC, NSS
and eco-club.




Parents Regular Teacher Parents PTMs are held in few departments regularly.

meeting Others departments have been advised for
conducting PTMs.
Lack of Teaching Staff As we are Government Institution our teaching

staff posting depend on Government, time to
time our head of the college sent the letter
regarding this matter.

Need More Class rooms 6 New Class rooms construction had
completed this year by government fund.

More Use of Teaching Our PG department are using LCD Projector,
learning Ads computer etc. and for other UG classes we
sent proposal to government.

Alumni PG Classes should in all Regarding this matter we already send proposal
subject to the Government.
More Class room 500 set of table and chair has been purchased
Furniture needed this year for student class room.

Employee Most of the department Instruction had been given to cleaning staff to
not clean on regular basis maintain cleaning in all the department and

college campus.

Equal distribution of work | The principal in a meeting with staff has given
her concern for the distribution of work equally
to all staff members.

The behavior of office staff | The office staff has been advised not to

is not good and better misbehave and improve their conduct.
coordination with the
Principal is recommended.

CR and personal service Instruction and advice has given to the
regarding document not office to show the CR and personal
showed by Office / service regarding document
Administration
Hectic workload due to For appointment of new teacher we have sent a
lack of faculty letter to the government so that work load to each
teacher be smoothen.
Poor Student-Teacher As we are a Govt. Institution, we are requesting
ratio Our higher authorities for more sanction of
postsof teachers to improve Student/Teacher
ratio.
e

Gy
4

- CIDz

[ r g =~ Y
“.’k \;\ @' Dr ‘“\CB\’A;i.tD:)‘u: € >



FrfTera yrard i, Wade avd wEd Eaeicy qeifaared
Ararg—3 Rrar —g7 (8.7)

BT . 07826255175 web Site — www.govtpgcollegebhilai.com
Email : bhilai3college@yahoo.in NAAC Accredited B Institution
U3 &— A0D fires —3 i — 1910V2/2023
gfa,
Iysafad sraefie
e Aeq fvaferc, g
Bl aTe

fawa: greusH Wedd (WH 2022—23) B BN A€ |

e 4 WAl oued ® wede o e T g
ﬂgﬁvmﬁﬂﬂﬁﬁqmmmm.mﬁmmﬁ,qﬁw@ﬁmﬁ
®reds ure fawn T & | wasd o1 Pk Reafiere gry fear o
a2 o U Biede aTUS FadeA qd amavd Griard) &g §iNd
=

he—"
(s HOHEIR)
grard
2. gaEs S @, qenaEe,
foerd-3 e g






